
Department of Energy 
 

Bonneville Power Administration 
P.O. Box 3621 

Portland, Oregon 97208-3621 

                           

 PUBLIC AFFAIRS 
 

September 9, 2011 
 

In reply refer to:  DK-7 
 
Kirk N. Brown 
Ex 6 
 

FOIA #BPA-2011-01795-F 
 
Dear Mr. Brown: 
 
This is a final response to your request for records that you made to the Bonneville Power Administration 
(BPA) under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA), 5 U.S.C. 552.   
 
You have requested the following: 
A copy of the organizational chart for the Office of the  Chief Information Officer/the Organizational 
chart for the Information Technology Division of the Bonneville Power Administration that includes 
names, titles and departments. You also ask that the chart contain the names of the next level of 
management, their business addresses, phone numbers and business e-mails. 
 
Response: 
BPA has provided the responsive documents in their entirety. No costs are associated with this request. 
 
Pursuant to 10 CFR 1004.8, if you are dissatisfied with this determination, or the adequacy of the search, 
you may appeal in writing within 30 calendar days of receipt of a final response letter.  The appeal should 
be made to the Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals, HG-1, Department of Energy, 1000 
Independence Avenue, SW, Washington, DC 20585-1615.  The written appeal, including the envelope, 
must clearly indicate that a FOIA Appeal is being made.   
 
I appreciate the opportunity to assist you.  Please contact Cheri Benson, FOIA/Privacy Act Specialist at 
(503) 230-7305 with any questions about this letter. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
/S/Christina J. Munro 
Christina J. Munro 
Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act Officer 
 
Enclosure – responsive records 
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Dept Title Name Business Address

Business

Telephone Business Email

Office of the CIO CIO Buttress,Larry

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJ - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3621 503 - 230 - 3690 LDBUTTRESS@BPA.GOV

Office of the CIO CTO Ducar,William

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJ - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3622 503 - 230 - 3241 WSDUCAR@BPA.GOV

Office of the CIO IT Specialist Davis,Dale

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJ - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3623 503 - 230 - 5010 DCDAVIS@BPA.GOV

Office of the CIO IT Specialist Harris,Michael

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJ - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3624 503 - 230 - 3140 MJHARRIS@BPA.GOV

Office of the CIO IT Specialist Katz,Bernard

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJ - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3625 360 - 418 - 8097 BEKATZ@BPA.GOV

Office of the CIO IT Specialist Penk,David

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJ - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3626 503 - 230 - 4184 DPPENK@BPA.GOV

Cyber Security IT Specialist(INFOSEC) Dodd, Gary -- Acting

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJB - B1

Portland, OR 97208-3627 503 - 230 - 4474 GADODD@BPA.GOV

Critical Business System Development and Support Supervisory IT Specialist Viskov, Jim

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJC - 6

Portland, OR 97208-3628 503 - 230 - 7555 JSVISKOV@BPA.GOV

Critical Business System Development Supervisory IT Specialist Morton, Charles

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJCD - 6

Portland, OR 97208-3629 503 - 230 - 7479 CFMORTON@BPA.GOV

Critical Business System Maintenance and Support VACANT

Critical Business System Operations Supervisory IT Specialist Thetford II,Levi

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJCO - 6

Portland, OR 97208-3629 503 - 230 - 3377 LMTHETFORD@BPA.GOV

IT Project Management Supervisory Business Specialist Mantanona,Lynn

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJM - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3633 503 - 230 - 3628 LMMANTANONA@BPA.GOV



Dept Title Name Business Address

Business

Telephone Business Email

Infrastructure Services Supervisory IT Specialist Green,Jeffery

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJN - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3629 503 -230 - 3107 JLGREEN@BPA.GOV

Data Center Services VACANT

Infrastructure Admin Services Supervisory IT Specialist (SYSADMIN) O'Donnell,John

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJNI - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3629 503 - 230 - 4676 JPODONNEL@BPA.GOV

Network Services Supervisory IT Specialist Hood,Gary A -- Acting

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJNN - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3630 503 - 230 - 5055 GAHOOD@BPA.GOV

Infrastructure Projects Supervisory IT Specialist Cook,George O -- Acting

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJNP - Z992

Portland, OR 97208-3631 503 - 230 - 8601 GOCOOK@BPA.GOV

IT Program Management Supervisory IT Specialist DiGenova,Jeffrey

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJP - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3632 503 - 230 - 3965 JADIGENOVA@BPA.GOV

Quality Control Supervisory IT Specialist Pierce,Mark

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJQ - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3637 503 230 - 5166 MEPIERCE@BPA.GOV

Service Delivery Supervisory IT Specialist Dickson,Paul

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJR - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3634 503 - 230 - 4075 PRDICKSON@BPA.GOV

Field Support Services Supervisory IT Specialist (CUSTSPT/SYSADMIN) Newby,Richard

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJRF - WALLA WALLA

Portland, OR 97208-3635 509 - 527 - 6233 RDNEWBY@BPA.GOV

Help Desk and Outreach Supervisory IT Specialist (CUSTSPT/PLCYPLN) Towe,Loyd

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJRH - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3636 503 - 230 - 5670 LLTOWE@BPA.GOV

Portland Client Support Supervisory IT Specialist (CUSTSPT) Steed,Timothy

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJRP - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3637 360 - 418 - 8704 TMSTEED@BPA.GOV

Vancouver Client Support VACANT

Software Development and Operations Supervisory IT Specialist Gill,Yvette

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJS - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3638 503 - 230 - 3947 YRGILL@BPA.GOV



Dept Title Name Business Address

Business

Telephone Business Email

Ageny Commercial Systems Supervisory IT Specialist Chambers,Joseph

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJSC - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3639 503 - 230 - 5156 JLCHAMBERS@BPA.GOV

Business Applications Supervisory IT Specialist Crowell,Jonathan

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJSI - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3641 503 - 230 - 4281 JECROWELL@BPA.GOV

Business Systems Operations Supervisory IT Specialist Buster,Bernard

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJSO - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3644 503 - 230 - 3753 BWBUSTER@BPA.GOV

Enterprise Applications Support Supervisory IT Specialist Nguyen,Minh-Chau

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJSP - 3

Portland, OR 97208-3640 503 - 230 - 3322 MNNGUYEN@BPA.GOV

Data Integration and Reporting Supervisory IT Specialist Dean,Christopher

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJSR - 5

Portland, OR 97208-3642 503 - 230 - 7601 CWDEAN@BPA.GOV

Asset Management and Engineering Applications Supervisory IT Specialist Gilmour,Jeffrey

Bonneville Power Administration

P.O. Box 3621

Mail Stop NJST - 2

Portland, OR 97208-3643 503 - 230 - 3425 JBGILMOUR@BPA.GOV


